B.—T. 28

Appropmatzons for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.-DEPARTMENTS OF FINANCE—continued.

Ttem.,

LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT —

continued.

VOTE No. 8--continued.
SALARINS—continued.

GENERAL DiIvISION. £
2 at £170 340
2 at £156 312
1 at £185 185
1 at £108 108
3 at £78 234

Less proportion of increases to salaries provided
for but not payable for full year ...

Orser CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Advertising, books, and newspapers

Contribution to Valuation Department ... .

Cost of Appeal Board under the Finance Act, 1915...

Extra Clerical As31stance—
Extra clerks

Law-costs -

Office equipment

Payment to Postal Depar bment

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes

Printing and stationery

Travelling allowances and expenses

War bonus to officers of the Department

Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

Torar—Vore No. 8...

PENSIONS DEPARTMENT.

2 at £200 : 400

16,064

15,798
Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force
|

13,848

14,800

191718,
Total number of officers . 78
iVOTE No. 9.
! SALARIES—
ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION,
1 at £650
CLERICAL DIvisiox.
Class IV— -
1 at £360
Class V— ) £
1at £315 315
3 at £290 870
4 at £275 . 1,100
Class VI—
3 at £260
Class VII—
2 at £210 420

1917-18.

1,129

336

1,880

650
6,600
200

500
300
300
1,200
2,500
1,200
700
600

80

28,648

650 |

360

9,985
780



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

