Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—DEPARTMENTS OF FINANCE—continued.

Item.		1917–18.	
	LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT		
1	VOTE No. 8—continued. Salaries—continued.	£	2
	GENERAL DIVISION.		
	2 at £170 340 2 at £156 312 1 at £135 135 1 at £108 108 3 at £78 234	1,129	
		16,064	
	Less proportion of increases to salaries provided for but not payable for full year	336	
	Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force	15,728 1,880	
		13,848	
2 3 4 5	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, books, and newspapers Contribution to Valuation Department Cost of Appeal Board under the Finance Act, 1915 Extra Clerical Assistance—	650 6,600 200	
	Extra clerks	500	
$\frac{6}{7}$	Law-costs	300	
8	Office equipment Payment to Postal Department	$\begin{array}{c c} 300 \\ 1,200 \end{array}$	
$\ddot{9}$	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	$\frac{1,200}{2,500}$	
10	Printing and stationery	1,200	
$11 \\ 12 \\ 13$	Travelling allowances and expenses War bonus to officers of the Department Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	700 600	
10	cidental to the other items of the vote	50	
	Total—Vote No. 8	14,800	28,648
	PENSIONS DEPARTMENT.		
	FENSIONS DEFAULMENT. 1917-18.		
1	Total number of officers 78 VOTE No. 9. SALARIES—		
_	Administrative Division.	;	
	1 at £650	65 0	
	CLERICAL DIVISION. Class IV—		
	1 at £360 £	3 60	
	1 at £315 315		
	3 at £290 870		
	4 at £275 1,100	2,285	
	Class VI— 3 at £260	7 80	
	Class VII—		
	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
	1 4 at 3400 400 i	÷ • 1	